

## BID ANALYSIS

Bituminous Mixture 13A – Paving 3/25/22 at 11:00 AM		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc		Michigan Paving & Materials Co		Capital Asphalt LLC	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Bituminous Mixture 13A – County Paving Item List</b>							
HMA, 13A Mainline Paving - Ton	14,225.00	\$74.15	\$1,054,783.75	\$76.00	\$1,081,100.00	\$89.90	\$1,278,827.50
HMA, 13A Subdivisions over 1000 tons - Ton	5,100.00	\$80.37	\$409,887.00	\$83.00	\$423,300.00	\$91.00	\$464,100.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 500-1000 tons - Ton	610.00	\$89.00	\$54,290.00	\$85.00	\$51,850.00	\$100.00	\$61,000.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 250-500 tons - Ton	720.00	\$89.00	\$64,080.00	\$93.00	\$66,960.00	\$111.00	\$79,920.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 100-250 tons - Ton	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
HMA, 13A Hand Patching - Ton	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
Curb & Gutter, Conc, B2 - Feet	1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
Curb & Gutter, Conc, F4 - Feet	1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
Curb Sloped, HMA - Feet	1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$3.00
Shoulder, CL II 23A - Ton	6,250.00	\$24.77	\$154,812.50	\$27.00	\$168,750.00	\$32.00	\$200,000.00
Cold Milling over 6000 SYD - SYD	29,450.00	\$2.50	\$73,625.00	\$2.25	\$66,262.50	\$1.00	\$29,450.00
Cold Milling between 3000 - 6000 SYD - SYD	1.00	\$2.86	\$2.86	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$2.00	\$2.00
Cold Milling between 1500 - 3000 SYD - SYD	5,065.00	\$3.30	\$16,714.50	\$2.75	\$13,928.75	\$3.00	\$15,195.00
Cold Milling between 500 - 1500 SYD - SYD	1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$4.00
Milling butt joints for overlay jobs - SYD	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
Manholes raised only - Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
Manholes plated and raised - Each	9.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00
* Sanitary manholes wrapped - Each	1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$56.00	\$56.00
MDOT Paving, HMA, 5e1 - Ton	2,450.00	\$84.00	\$205,800.00	\$96.00	\$235,200.00	\$98.00	\$240,100.00
MDOT Cold Milling, HMA Surface - SYD	29,660.00	\$1.75	\$51,905.00	\$1.85	\$54,871.00	\$1.00	\$29,660.00
MDOT M21 Traffic Control - LSUM	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
MDOT Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4" Yellow - Feet	8,543.00	\$0.12	\$1,025.16	\$0.12	\$1,025.16	\$0.13	\$1,110.59
MDOT Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4" White - Feet	13,325.00	\$0.11	\$1,465.75	\$0.11	\$1,465.75	\$0.13	\$1,732.25
MDOT Pavement Marking, Ovly Cold Plastic, RT Arrow - Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
MDOT Pavement Marking, Ovly Cold Plastic, LT Arrow - Each	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
<b>25 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$2,112,848.52		\$2,182,756.86		\$2,425,660.34